Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Transfer & Postings. Subject:-

Government Order No: 23 -JK(DSD) of 2023

Dated: 03.03.2023

In the interest of administration, following transfers/postings are hereby order with the immediate effect:-

- 1. Mr. Sajad Hussain Naqeeb, I/c Assistant Director in the office of Joint Director, ITI, Kashmir holding additional charge of Superintendent, ITI Pampore & Pulwama is transferred/relieved from the present assignments and shall hold the charge of Superintendent, ITI, Lalpora relieving Superintendent ITI, Kupwara from the additional charge of the post.
- 2. Mr. Vivek Sagar I/c Superintendent presently deployed in the Directorate of Skill Development, Jammu (legal Cell) is transferred and posted as I/c Superintendent, ITI Bhaderwah, relieving Superintendent, ITI Doda from the additional charge of the post.
- 3. Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Wani, I/c Deputy Director (Trainings) in the Directorate of Skill Development, J&K Srinagar shall hold the charge of Superintendent, ITI Pampore and ITI Pulwama in addition to his own duties till further orders.

All the officers shall be deemed to have been relieved from the respective places of posting with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 03 .03.2023

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:-DSD-ITI/81/2021-02 (90857)

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 1.
- Commissioner Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu. 2.
- Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu. 3.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu
- OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development. 5.
- Joint Director, ITI Kashmir/Jammu.
- 7. Deputy Director (Trainings) ITI
- Concerned for immeldarte compliance.
- PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 10. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat Under Secretary to the Government